JOINT APPLICATION

FOR
ADEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY, CORDE OF ENGINEERS PERMIT,

STATE OF GEORGIA MARSHL AND PROTECTION PERMLT,

REVOCABLE LICENSE AGREEMENT

AND REQUEST FOR

WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION
AS AFPLICABLE

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMITTING APPLICATION:

Every Agplicant Is Responsible 6 Complet The Persit Applisttion and Submit as Follows Ope capy eich of spplication, Jocation
map, drawings, copy of deed and any other supporting information to addresses 1, 2, end 3 below, |1F water quality certification is
required, s2nd only application, location map and drawing 1o address No. 4.

I For Dapartment of the Army Peanit, mas! ta: Commander, Savannsh District, US Army Corys of Engineers, ATTN: CESAS-RD,
100 W. Oglethoree Avenuc, Suvaanah, Georgiz 31401-3640. Phanz (912) 652-5347 and/or woll & ct, Netouwide §-300.448-2402

2. For State Permit - State of Georgia (six coastzl counties only) mail t0; Mabitzt Management ‘-rug;&m, Coastal Resturces Division,
Geargis Department of Watura) Resources, | Conservarion Way, Brunswicl, Georgia 31523, Phahe (212)264-7215.

3. For Revoceble License - State of Georgis (six coastal eountiee plus Effingham, Long, Waynt, Brantley and Cherlton countiea only)
- Request must have State of Goorgie's assent or a waiver suthorizing the use of Statc owned kndd Al applications for dock penpite in
she cozstal counties er for docks located inHdally influenccd waters in the countes listed sbave 1 #d to be submitted 10 Real Estats Ui,
In addition to instructions above, you must sead bwo signed faun leers regarding revotable licenze agresment fo: Ecological Services
Coasul Resources Division, Georgis Department of Natucal Resources, | Conservation Way, Brunswick Georgia 31523, Phoge (912}
264-7218. 2

4. For Water Quality Certificetion State of Georgia, mail t: Water Protection Arapch, En\fhea+aﬂml Protection Divizion, Georgia
Department of Natural Rezourtes, 4220 Intermations] Parleway, Svite 101, Atlant, Grorgia 30354 (404) §75-1631

The application must be signed by the person authosized to undertake the proposed activity, Tha ‘lnpplicant must be the owner of the
Propesty or be the lessee or have the authority ta perform the acrivity Tequested. Evidepcs of the dhove may be funished by capy of the
dead ar ether instrorment gs sy be appropriais. Tha applicuton may be signed by s duly suthorived agentif accompanied bry z sktemens

from the applicant desipnsting the agent. Sez item 8§, pepge 2.
1. Application No,

2. Dste

3. For Official Use Only o
ce Apo 1O
4. Neme and address of applicans.  HHE MLULFTA P ATEL l:jYAM :::}—F:J-{ ap. 314 19

wa

. Lacation whcr:o the proposed aclivity exisis or will oecur.

LaL 32,015 Lang, (s )8045’5 ‘

CWR THvtnn = o _qybee Isuang
Cousnty Milieary Diseict Irj Cicy or Town
Wear City or Town Subdivision ] Lot No.
0.41 Ae 3,9 GEORL 1}
- T e Sy re—— ~—
Lot Size Approximate Elevillon of Lo State
UN- MAMEO) ! Per cpsry
Name of Weteryay Name of Nearest Creel,  River, Sound, By or Harnmaoek

CESAS Form 19

RECEIVED
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Mmféb, (4] ™Mo Boosl (PP >

e\l

G, Name, address sad atle of applicant's aulhorized agent for permit application coordinarion.
MAREL BosSuo 2L
oD NSt D2,
SavAN®D AH g4, 31410

Sttement af Authorization. 1 brreby desigiate and authorize the absva named petzon 10 et in mi
of this pennit application and 1o furcish, ugon raguest, supplemental infarmation in suppon of this

behalf 2¢ my sge in the prucessing
application.

S-1-1\1

Signenure of Applicant Dbte

7. Deserbe the proposed achivily, its pwpose and wizadad use, including 2 desenption of the fypy

of structures, if any 10 be crected on

fills, piles, of loat-supported pladomms, asd the vpe, composition and quadtity of maleriels to be
conveyance. [¥more spsce is needed, use remarks scotion on page ¢ or add 4 supplement! shees,
addidanal informelion required (or cenain activitics )

1selarged or dumped ood mems of
(Sec Pant {1 of the Guids for

/ .
/?\QQW oi ?\‘j\ume)\ Commurcies\ DUl {\S\rrj‘o_ Jnek oSS

Lt teo \téf\*’\‘*cj

8. Propesed usc: Pr'mtei I PublicD Conunercial

9. Numes and addresics of sdjaining propérty owners whose property also adjoins the waterway.

10. Date aciivigy is propossd (o commence Mp"’f ; 2 i

=1
Date octivity is expected to be completed. L’LU’”}U 20171

11, Is any pottion of the activiry for which authorizedon Ls sougnf now complete IV i}[l__\l

2. Ifanswer s "Yes", give reasons in the remarke in the reararks section
Indicate the existing work on the drswings.

b. Ifthe fill or work is existing, indicaie date of commcncement ond compledan.

ROA

v e

¢. I nut completed, indicate pecoentage complered. O?v_:

Other {Explain)

12. List of approvals or certifications cequicey by othier Federal, State or loepl agencics for any sguctures, conauuction dischurges,

deposits or othet actvitics deseribad in this applicativn. Please show zoning approval ar stams oi
[ssuing Apeacy Ivoe Avorova) Learfication No, Date/Application

T S1G0
Ytz %ﬁm ~

DN C PP

| XY

zoning for tis projest

Daw/Appravsl

RECEIVED
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13, Hasan cy dentcd approval for the acrivity described hevein or for any aclivity directly
D\'es 1O (If "yes", explain).

Nato: Ttems 14 and 15 are lo be compleled if you want to buticiead, dredge or fill

14. Rescription of eperation: (If feasible, this information should be silown on the dawing).

osc of excavation or fitl

i. Accdss channel lengh depth
3. Boat bad icogth depth
3. Fill area length depth_
4. Other length depth

~ Type ofbulkhead construbgion {materizt)

|. Backfill required: Yes

2. Where oblained

refeted to the sctivity described heroin?

.
l\_/ i
¢. Excavated material
1. Cubic yards /\

2. Type of maleriat

15. Type of construction equipment 10 He used ;

d. Mainienance

dging, csumated amouats, fraquency, and ﬁchs o b
ublized:

o Willdr

geil material be cnivapped or mcased? \
[ WillAveflands be crossed in ransporting equipment 10 project site?

resent cate of shoreliae erosien (if known)

Uniled States ars being avoided and minimized on the project site. Also, provide a bricf deseri

ion of how impacts to watess of the

16. Destription of Avoidance, Minintization and Compensation: Provide a brict explamtion ::E:rihmg how impacts to waters of the
P

United Stetes witl be compensated for, or a brisf siatement explaining why compeasatory it
impacts.

T 5 A VIZOAI DMAw @(z@d%,
MATS wue 6 VED 1@ pe(
DESTe MAZSHE A Sy U L’\

ion should not be required for those

ng{d-v

RECEIVED
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|

|

|
17, Water Quolity Certification: [n some oasss, Pestera! lavs zsguieas that o Wetsr Gualiry Certficgilon Fom the S.ia:c oz‘G;nrgia be
obtained prior fo issvanse of o Federal ficense o7 pamat, Applicsbility of i requirdmedl 10 A0Y § ecific groject is delmed b\’lb"
perealtting Fedsral ogeney, The information tzousstad below 15 goneraily suifisient for the Georgis Enviroumental Protectsod Division &
(ssue such & centification if requircd. Any ilem, whith is nol applicable (© 1 specific project, shouli b s0 mssiced. Additienal
information will b requested if peeded.

2. Plezso suomit to following:

1. Aplan showing the Jacetos and size af any facility, esting of groposad, for handling any sanitary or industrial wastc walers
geasrally an your propeity. '

/ 2. Aplae of the existing or proposed project and your adjacent property for which permita sic neing requested.

3. Aplan showing the locstion il paias whers petro-chemica) pioducs (2asoiine, oils, chianess) used 206 $WIe f4ny
abavesTound screge arcas rausi be diked, and thoie ssould e =4 starm deain zatch basing wilhin '-.br. dilc ereae. Al velving
wrapgements on any prirc-chiemical wimsfer linzs sheuld te showm |

3, A contingency plan delineatng aciion w be ian by ¥ou in the avent of spiilags of petro-bhemical produets or other malerials
from your operation.

4. Plen and pmids drawings showing limits of ayezs (¢ DO dredgad, sreas 1o b2 used for placyment af spoil, hacations of any dikes 1
1z constucted showing locations of any vzit(s), and gypical oruss ztcdons of e dikes

b. Plesse provide tis following slatements:

1. 4 stalement that all getivities wili be performed in 2 mavaer 0 pusimize aurnidity ia the gitream.

2. A stacment Gist there will be oo oits or other pollutants raleascd fiem the proposed a\‘.'i.iU'}Li'.s which will reveh the staam.
5. A swatement that all work performed during construction will ke don in ¢ menner o RrEERT inerference vath any legidmate
waler uses.

14, Agplication i3 hereby made for 3 permit oF permits © udrorian tie aetivides deseribed herelnd Water Quality Ceriification from the
Cirorgia Bavironmenta! Proteedon Divigion is alio requesied if needsd. 1 cartify that s am femdlicr with Ge information coptained in this
application, and that to the best of may imowledge end bolicd cuch information is ave, compietz and pecurte. [ Turther certfy that
possts the cuthorily 1o under takc the prapeses setivities

Xt A A
TN oL
et _MedL -

— Qi en oF Ahas

5 l '?lf7 Sigoenye of £bylicant S_1- 171
10, US.C. Section 1061 provides at: Whoever, in any mater withiz the jurizdictiog of awy dspament or pgency of the Unitcd States,
imowingly md vAllfully falsiies, conceals, ar covers up by any riek, scheme Or devics @ mzierisl fact or rekes any false, fictitious, or
frmudulent ststements of representations, or salces or uszs false wriling er GocurRen! knoaving sams 10 coniaion any false, ficdtiows or
oudulznt statement or eatry, sual be fiped oo more thaw $19,000 or imorisoned not more thay § years or kot

PRIVACY ACT MCTICE

The Departmeat of the Aray pormit progam Is authorized by Scction 10 of the Rivars aapl flarbiors Act of 1533, Scctlo 404 cf
the Cleng Water At sug Section 1403 of the Masine Protection, Researed and Soactuories ot af 1972, These laws require
nermits authorizlng sirueturas and wark in or affecting anvigable vwaters of tho United Stetes, the dischorge of dredged or Bls
material into waters of e United Btates, snd the transporiotien of dregged materinl for the purpose of dummping it inte vcean
woters, information provided s7ill e used i evaluaiing the agpliestinn for 2 permit, Iafermation le ke applicotion ls Dnde o
marter of public record through Bsuonceof & aublic nodice. Diaclosare of the {nformnsien iragussted fs voluntary; bowever, toe
dakn reguested oS necsseary in ovder i communicate with the anpticsni aud fo evainate (5e oermit application, [€aeesssary

imformotion Is rot provided, the permit spplication ennoot be sracessed aor can 2 pordEt *Je {sued.

SURPFORTING REHARKS: ‘

RECEIWVED
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|
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STATE OF GEORGIA
REVOCABLE LICENSE REQUEST FOR A
BILLBOARD

APPLICANT NAME: Hemlata N. Patel 2\ »gd\

MAILING ADDRESS: 102 Companion Way Savannah. Georgia 31329
PROJECT ADDRESS/LOCATION: The Marsh of Horsepen Creek & Southside of Hwy. 80 East of Campbell St. Savannah, GA

COUNTY: Chatham 5% G.M. District WATERWAY: Tidal Ditch/Horsepen Creek DATE: May 18. 2017
LOT, BLOCK & SUBDIVISION NAME: For tidelands or water bottoms appurtenant to all that certain lot, tract or parcel of land,
situate, lying and being on Tybee Island in the 5% G.M. District, Chatham County, Georgia. Said lot, tract or parcel of land is
described and shown on a plat prepared by Thomas and Hutton Engineering Company dated, June 1, 1967 and recorded in Plat Record
Book U, Page 206 in the land records of Chatham County, Georgia as: Lot Ten (10) Pamela Terrace Subdivision.

Georgia Depariment of Natural Resources
Coastal Resources Division

One Conservation Way

Brunswick, Georgia 31520-8687

Dear Sir:
1 am making application for a permit with the U.S. Department of the Army, Corps of Engineers, Savannah District. ]

understand that the issuance of such a permit will not relieve me of the obligation (o obtain authorization from the State of Georgia
since the proposed project would constitute an encroachment on the beds of tidewaters which are State-owned property. Accordingly,
I hereby request that I be granted a revocable license from the State of Georgia. Attached hereto and made a part of this request is a
copy of the plans and description of the project that will be the subject of such a license. I certify that all information submitted is true
and correct to the best of my knowledge and understand that wiliful misrepresentation or falsification is punishable by law.

I understand that if permission from the State is granted, it will be a revocable license and will not constitute a license
coupled with an interest. I acknowledge that this revocable license does not resolve any actual or potential disputes regarding the
ownership of, or rights in, or over the property upon which the subject project is proposed, and shall not be construed as recognizing
or denying any such rights or interests. I acknowledge that such a license would relate only to the properly interests of the State and
would not obviate the necessity of obtaining any other State license, permit or authorization required by State law. I further
acknowledge that I will have no live aboards, nor allow them 1o occur, at this structure. T recognize that I waive my right of
expectation of privacy and I do not have the permission of the State of Georgia to proceed with such project until the Commissioner of
DNR has signed a copy of this request.

Sincerely,

o Vgt i smen

HEMLATA N. PATEL

Attachment o I o 8 o R o st st of b ot A8 o8 s o s e s ok s i e e feste el e e ok

The State of Georgia hereby grants you a revocable license not coupled with an interest as provided in your request. This area may
now or in the future be utilized by boats employing power drawn nets under the provisions for commercial or sport bait shrimping. In
its occupancy and use of the premises, licensee shall not discriminate against any person on the basis of race, gender, color, national
origin, religion, age, or disability. This covenant by licensee may be enforced by termination of this license, by injunction, and by any
other remedy available at law to the Department. The project proposed for this license must be completed within 3 years of the date of
issuance of this license and must be maintained in serviceable condition. Otherwise, action will be initiated to revoke this license and
all structures must be removed immediately at the licensee’s expense.

STATE OF GEORGIA
Office of the Governor

By:

For: Mark Williams, Commissioner-DNR

Date:




Barreiro, Deb

From: Hemlata Patel <hnpatel07 @gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 04, 2017 11:09 AM

To: Barreiro, Deb

Cc: Rishi Patel

Subject: Re: Tybee billboard

On Tue, Jul 4, 2017 at 11:07 AM, Hemlata Patel <hnpatel07« gmail.com> wrote:
Good Afternoon Deb,
I am authorizing my son Rishi Pate] to act as my agent. He would like to speak to you on my billboard.
I'have cc'd him and he will be reaching out to you.
Regards,
Hemlata



2-10-2017

Re: Lot 10 Pamela Terrace, Tybee Island, Georgia.
Owner: Hemlata Patel
To: Whom It May Concern,

|, Hemlata Patel, give written permission for H.L.Bragg Jr. with (Bragg Enterprises
inc.) and also Mr. Mark Boswell with (Boswell Designs) to carry out the project on
my behalf as outlined in the application. | am aware of the application and | am
familiar with the application plans for the above named property.

X E " Vi 143 d Date: 1;}"‘3 \”

Hemlata Patel

X Date:

H.L.Bragg Jr. (Bragg Enterprises Inc.)
X I\’LMQ- l/b%%_)u& Date: 7 - 7/0" \1

Mark Boswell (Boswell Designs Services Inc.)

RECEIVED

MAY 11 2017
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Coastal Marina, Community or Commertial Dock Checklist
(Till in the blanks as indicated or ahswer yes or no)
LOCATION:
County CHATWA Landmerks | lyBgg Post oFAcy |
Municipality TYBEE |SLepd Waterway Js - NAamso 3 .
¥ HobSE PBo coeei]
FACGILITY: —d -
1
. i
Facility Type Private Public /izmmexcia] Other |
Dock Space Leased _ 8old . Rented Other
' i
Size of Upland Area (sq. ) N, A’ . Size of Submesdged Area (sq.8) JJ. A i
WATERWAY INFORMATION: w_ .
open water nver creek _l_/' basin _
i ) ;
Tidal Range amLw) (2 Waier Depth (8. MLW) 22
Channel Width (f. MLW) N Depth of Dredging (ft. hLw) N.A.
! ]
Distance facility will extend into the waterway beyond MLW o / A . §
= 4
ERISTING OR PLANNED SERVICES IN JURISDICTION:

o
e

____ hoist ; /" mobile lift
R 5 ¢ — fuel . \ - ?ro?eller ra?air
pump-out vessels (XV___‘_ hull repair \ _/  enginerepair
. boat buﬂw i __ ship’sstore \ _/  dockmaster’s o
i restrooms —_ showers 1\__ restanrant
___ hotel __ #ofvehicls pa:‘.d#g paces
/ \\5 |

/

o
%qusel TV/hookup |
cisgtrcal repatr |
vesselelectric haokaid
five protection
lapndromal I
o trailer patldng space

e

]
a
il

RENNY

|

[
PREDGING/FILLING/SHOREILINE STABILIZATION:

Will dredging be required for the access channel?
Will dredging be required for boat basin?

Is filling proposed in tidal wetlands?

Is filling proposed in open water?

Will dredge disposal sites be required?

Have future dredge disposal sites been identified?

Is shoreline stabilization proposed? ¥fso, what type?

Have future dredge spoil sites been set aside with deeds or &

e

= St

hsements?

RECEIVED

N

authorization depth of 12 feet or greater? (if so, contast the

Is the project in or near a US Army Corps of Engineers main

= Cmlsm Tt

tained channel or basin with an
Corps of Enginbth 11 20V




HABITAT/WILDLIFE/CULTURAL RESQURCES: (contact GADNR Wildlify Resources Divisian, US Fish & Wildlife
Service, GADMR Coastal Resources Division- Marinc Fishecies, Nations] Merine Fisheries Servicg OR GADNR Hisworic Resouices)

“0 1s this site located near a wildlife refuge, wilderness srea, syjecisl management area, or other ari_la
specifically located for the protection of fish and wildhife? ]
If ves, what is the distance? :

__HL *Is this habitat identified as “cssential fish habitat™? i

M‘D Are rave, threatened, endangered or otherwise designated unique or outstanding aquatic or
terrestrial species or their habitats known to be present at orjnear the project site?

l i" Do oyster or clam heds occur in or near the project site or a¢cess chammels?

If ves, what is the distance? If ves, what is the jcreage?
ii
]él? *[s project site nesr active crabbing areas? 5!
: |
M 0 *Is the project site in designated bait zones? i
:

! éo Is the project site in or near an area of historic, archeological, or scenic value?
if yes, explain

* GA DNR Coastal Resources Division’s Marine Fisheries staff can direct|the applicant to appropriate source!
materials. g

RECEIVED
Georgia Departmeny of Natural Resources, Coastal Resources Division
Last Updated June 2003 MAY 41 2017 ‘

GADNR / HMP |



11.8. Army Corps of Engineers
Regulatory Branch, Coastal Area Section
100 West Oglethorpe Avenue

davannah, Georgia 31401-3640

S

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify the work sobject to the jurisdiction of the U.S. Arm:
described in my application dated __G-1 - \'L .isto
consistent with the Georgia Management Plan.

Since my project is located in the Coastal Area of Georgia, 1 underste
Engineers must provide this staterent to the Georgia Department of
Resources Divigion, Ecological Services Section (GADNR-CRD) fo3
Department of Army permit will not be issued untl the GADNR-CR
I aleo nnderstand additional information may be required by the GAT
review of my project and the additional information certifications mi
Federal or State authorizations.

™Meal

Signaire of Application:

D) concurs with my findings.
PNR-CRD to facilitate its
v be required for other

' Corps of Engineers as
he best of my knowledge,

nd the U.S. Army Cortps of
Namral Resources, Coastal
i1s review, and &

P —

sasl (oo bP)

b

¢ N. PATeEL

Dare: 5 -\- \1
Printed Nane of Applicant: W EMLAT
Street Address: 102 Coi

MPAr 1020 wn—v!

ol G 34T

D71—- 2909

!

City, State, Zip Code: SAVARN
Phone Number: U2 - 9§
Fax Number: —
E-Mail Address.

For questions regarding consistency with the Geargia Coas
Plense contact Kelie Moore, GADNR-CRI}, 9

ra! Management Program,

1

2) 264-7218.
) 264-7218 R‘ECE\VED

MAY 11 2017
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